Appendix D: Notice of Determination Attachment

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento CA, 95814 From: CA Department of Water Resources 715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Elizabeth (Liz) Vasquez. (916) 707-1268

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2013032004

Project Title: Yolo Bypass Salmonid Habitat Restoration and Fish Passage Project

Project Applicant: CA Department of Water Resources

Project Location (include county): Yolo County.

Project Description: The project is for a "Proposed Change" to the project as previously approved in the 2019 Yolo Bypass Salmonid Habitat Restoration and Fish Passage Project Environmental Impact Statement / Environmental Impact Report (YBSHRFPP EIS/EIR). The Proposed Change to the previously approved project is: the original project construction as described in the EIS/EIR anticipated a single construction season. The project construction is now anticipated to occur over multiple construction seasons (i.e., not in a single season). YBSHRFPP Addendum No. 1 sets forth environmental analysis of the proposed shift of the construction timing from one season to multiple seasons for the resources analyzed in the EIS/EIR. The primary objective of the project, including the Proposed Change, remains unchanged, and the current Proposed Change is part of the project.

This is to advise that the CA Department of Water Resources, as the Lead Agency, has approved the project on February 22, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project. This determination has been made considering the previously adopted YBSHRFPP EIS/EIR along with Addendum No. 1.

1. The project will have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. An Addendum No. 1 was prepared for the Proposed Change documenting that none of the conditions described in Section 15162 of the CEQA Guidelines calling for the preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report have occurred.

4. Mitigation measures were previously made a condition of the approval of the project.

5. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was previously adopted for this project.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Revised 2011.

6. A statement of Overriding Considerations was previously adopted for this project.

7. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final YBSHRFPP EIS/EIR with comments and responses, along with Addendum No. 1 and record of project approval, is available to the General Public at: 3500 Industrial Blvd., 2nd Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95691

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Revised 2011.